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#21‐20 LASRTS Safe Routes to Schools

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY2021 ‐ 2026
Los Angeles County LASR16S007 21‐00 LASRTS ‐ Los Nietos SRTS‐ Phase I. ATP ‐ Active Transportation 

Program
$1,321  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,321 

Palmdale, City of LAS14C015 21‐20 LASRTS ‐ Ave R Complete Streets and Safe Routes. ATP ‐ Active Transportation 
Program

$0  $5,150  $0  $0  $0  $0  $5,150 

TOTAL ATP $1,321  $5,150  $0  $0  $0  $0  $6,471 

Palmdale, City of LAS14C015 21‐20 LASRTS ‐ Ave R Complete Streets and Safe Routes. CITY ‐ City Funds $0  $300  $0  $0  $0  $0  $300 
TOTAL CITY $0  $300  $0  $0  $0  $0  $300 

Palmdale, City of LAS14C015 21‐20 LASRTS ‐ Ave R Complete Streets and Safe Routes. MEASURE M MYSP (Multi Year 
Subregional Program)

$1,000  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,000 

TOTAL MEASURE M $1,000  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,000 

Palmdale, City of LAS14C015 21‐20 LASRTS ‐ Ave R Complete Streets and Safe Routes. STPL ‐ STP Local $0  $5,000  $0  $0  $0  $0  $5,000 
TOTAL STP‐L $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000

GRAND TOTAL $2,321 $10,450 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,771

LASRTS ‐ Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement ‐ Safe Route to School Program (ATP Program). Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126. Utilizing Toll Credits to match ATP.

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA)
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
Group Project Listing as of March 11, 2022











LEAD AGENCY TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 TOTAL (21-26)

Los Angeles County MTA LAG2001 21-00 LA11G2 - Countywide pedestrian and bicycle facility

improvements and upgrades recreational purposes.

STPL - STP Local $0 $0 $6,000 $6,000 $0 $0 $12,000

TOTAL STPL $0 $0 $6,000 $6,000 $0 $0 $12,000

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 TOTAL (21-26)

GRAND TOTAL $0 $0 $6,000 $6,000 $0 $0 $12,000

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Group Project Listing as of February 3, 2020

LA11G2 - Group projects for bicycle and pedestrian facilities. Projects to upgrade, maintain, or enhance pedestrian/cyclist ways. Projects to eliminate or prevent hazards for pedestrians and cyclist throughout County. Projects are consistent with 40CFR part

93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3 categories.

#21-00 LA LA11G2 Bike and Pedestrian Facilities



LEAD AGENCY TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total(21-26)

Los Angeles County MTA LSTMP228 21-00 LA11G2N - Regionwide bicycle and pedestrian type projects STPL - STP Local $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $1,000

TOTAL STPL $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $1,000

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 Total(21-26)

GRAND TOTAL $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $1,000

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Group Project Listing as of February 3, 2020

LA11G2N - Group projects for bicycle and pedestrian facilities. Projects to upgrade, maintain, or enhance pedestrian/cyclist ways. Projects to eliminate or prevent hazards for pedestrians and cyclist throughout County. Projects are consistent with

40CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3 categories. Non reportable TCM

#21-00 LA LA11G2N Bike and Pedestrian Facilities



#21‐20 LA11G3 Safety and Operating 

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY2021 ‐ 2026
Baldwin Park, City of LA0G1382 21‐02 LA11G3 ‐ Installation of two quad railroad crossing gates at 

Pacific Avenue to improve public safety, including safety for 
motorists, bicyclists and pedestrians.

BONDL ‐ Bonds Local $1,600  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,600 

TOTAL BONDL $1,600  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,600 

Whittier, City of LA0G357 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ Widening and realignment of Norwalk Boulevard at 
Whittier Boulevard (SR 72) to create a southbound auxiliary 
travel lane and dedicated right turn only lanes.

CITY ‐ City Funds $75  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $75 

TOTAL CITY $75  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $75 

Bell Gardens, City of LA0G1613 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ Garfield Ave. & Eastern Ave. Intersection 
Improvements Project. Improvements include re‐aligning t

MR20H ‐ Measure R 20% 
Highway

$4,134  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $4,134 

TOTAL MR20H $4,134  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $4,134 

San Gabriel, City of LAE3308A 21‐04 LA11G3 ‐ WALNUT GROVE AT BROADWAY INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENT. REHAB INTERSECTION; ACQUIRE CORNER 
CUT OFF TO INCREASE CURB RETURN RADII TO ADD LEFT 
TURN LANE IMPROVE PED SAFETY

PC25 ‐ Los Angeles County 
Proposition "C25"

$171  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $171 

TOTAL PC25 $171  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $171 

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1308 21‐04 LA11G3 ‐ (LA11G3) VENTURA BL ‐ AMIGO AVE TO WHITE OAK 
AV & 100' W/O DENSMORE AVE TO CALHOUN AVE (VISION 
ZERO) STM/STP

STPL ‐ STP Local $350  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $350 

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1154 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ Olympic Blvd ‐ Flower St to Lake St STPL ‐ STP Local $412  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $412 
Whittier, City of LA0G357 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ Widening and realignment of Norwalk Boulevard at 

Whittier Boulevard (SR 72) to create a southbound auxiliary 
travel lane and dedicated right turn only lanes.

STPL ‐ STP Local $415  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $415 

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1156 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ (LA11G3) Intersection Improvement Unit 16 ‐ 
Upgrade or replace existing street lighting equipment at 
intersections throughout the City of Los Angeles. High voltage 
series circuits and lights wil be converted to low voltage. 
Work includes installation of

STPL ‐ STP Local $480  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $480 

Baldwin Park, City of LA0G1382 21‐02 LA11G3 ‐ Installation of two quad railroad crossing gates at 
Pacific Avenue to improve public safety, including safety for 
motorists, bicyclists and pedestrians.

STPL ‐ STP Local $700  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $700 

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1749 21‐20 LA11G3 ‐ HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FED PROGRAM UNIT 1 STPL ‐ STP Local $0  $0  $0  $2,200  $0  $0  $2,200 

LA11G3 ‐ Group projects for safety and operating improvements on the local highway system throughout the County. Projects are consistent with 40CFR part 93.126,127,128, exempt tables 2 & 3 categories. Railroad/highway 
crossing, safer Federal‐aid system roads, shoulder improvements, projects that correct, improve, or eliminate a hazardous location or feature, traffic control devices and operating assistance, signalization projects (individual 
intersections), pavement marking demonstration projects, truck climbing lanes outside the urbanized area, lighting improvements, emergency truck pullovers, widening narrow pavements(no lane additions), warning devices, 
intersection channelization and or improvements(no through lane additions)throughout the County. There are projects in the group project listing that contain projects with toll credits.

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA)
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
Group Project Listing as of March 11, 2022



#21‐20 LA11G3 Safety and Operating 

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY2021 ‐ 2026

LA11G3 ‐ Group projects for safety and operating improvements on the local highway system throughout the County. Projects are consistent with 40CFR part 93.126,127,128, exempt tables 2 & 3 categories. Railroad/highway 
crossing, safer Federal‐aid system roads, shoulder improvements, projects that correct, improve, or eliminate a hazardous location or feature, traffic control devices and operating assistance, signalization projects (individual 
intersections), pavement marking demonstration projects, truck climbing lanes outside the urbanized area, lighting improvements, emergency truck pullovers, widening narrow pavements(no lane additions), warning devices, 
intersection channelization and or improvements(no through lane additions)throughout the County. There are projects in the group project listing that contain projects with toll credits.

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA)
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
Group Project Listing as of March 11, 2022

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1151 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ (LA11G3)Main St. Lighting Improvement Unit 2 ‐ 
Replace existing high voltage lighting system with low voltage. 
Work incl removal of existing poles; installation of new 
lighting poles, conduit, wires, foundations, pullboxes, 
luminiares; possible upgrade o

STPL ‐ STP Local $2,900  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $2,900 

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1751 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FED PROGRAM UNIT 3 STPL ‐ STP Local $0  $2,900  $0  $0  $0  $0  $2,900 

Los Angeles A, City of LA0G1750 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FED PROGRAM UNIT 2 STPL ‐ STP Local $0  $3,000  $0  $0  $0  $0  $3,000 

Los Angeles County MTA LAG3001 21‐00 LA11G3 ‐ Regionwide safety and operational improvements. STPL ‐ STP Local $0  $0  $4,000  $4,000  $0  $0  $8,000 
TOTAL STP‐L $5,257 $5,900 $4,000 $6,200 $0 $0 $21,357

GRAND TOTAL $11,237 $5,900 $4,000 $6,200 $0 $0 $27,337



IMPLEMENTING  AGENCY TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY2021-2026
La Verne, City of LSSTPL008 21-00 LA11G4 - Route 30: Construction of medians and installation of 

irrigation and landscaping along Baseline Road in the City of La 
Verne

CITY - City Funds $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300 

TOTAL CITY $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300 

La Verne, City of LSSTPL008 21-00 LA11G4 - Route 30: Construction of medians and installation of 
irrigation and landscaping along Baseline Road in the City of La 
Verne

STPL - STP Local $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250 

Los Angeles County MTA LAG4001 21-00 LA11G4 - Regionwide preservation, planting, landscaping and 
beautification enhancements.

STPL - STP Local $0 $0 $4,000 $4,000 $0 $0 $8,000 

TOTAL STPL $250 $0 $4,000 $4,000 $0 $0 $8,250 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY2021-2026
GRAND TOTAL $550 $0 $4,000 $4,000 $0 $0 $8,550

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Group Project Listing as of July 19,2021      
LA11G4- Group Projects for planting, landscaping, transportation system betterments, beautification and scenic easements throughout the County (no lane additions). Projects are consistent with 40CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3categories. 

#21-08 LA LA11G4 Planning and Landscaping



IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY

TIP ID FTIP PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY2021-2026

Los Angeles 
County MTA

LAG5001 21-01 LA11G5 - Countywide directional and 
informational systems.

CITY - City Funds $11,000 $0 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $15,000 

TOTAL CITY $11,000 $0 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $15,000

Los Angeles 
County MTA

LAG5001 21-01 LA11G5 - Countywide directional and 
informational systems.

PC20 - Los Angeles 
County 
Proposition "C20"

$2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 

TOTAL PC20 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000

Los Angeles 
County MTA

LAG5001 21-01 LA11G5 - Countywide directional and 
informational systems.

PC40 - Los Angeles 
County 
Proposition "C40"

$5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 

TOTAL PC40 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000

Los Angeles 
County MTA

LAG5001 21-01 LA11G5 - Countywide directional and 
informational systems.

STPL - STP Local $4,200 $0 $8,400 $5,000 $0 $0 $17,600 

TOTAL STPL $4,200 $0 $8,400 $5,000 $0 $0 $17,600

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 FY 2021-2026

GRAND TOTAL $22,200 $5,000 $10,400 $7,000 $0 $0 $44,600

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Group Project Listing as of Feb 4, 2021

LA11G5- Group projects for directional and informational signage on local roads throughout the County. Projects are consistent with 40CFR part 93.126,127,128, exempt tables 2 & 3 
categories. Directional and informarmational signs, sign removals, and/or systems to improve or upgrade signage mechanisms

#21-01 LA LA11G5 Signage



LEAD AGENCY TIP ID FTIP CTC PROJECT TITLE SOURCE 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total(21-26)

Los Angeles County MTA LSTMP230 21-00 LA
County
(METRO)

LA11G5N - Regionwide directional and informational
system

STPL - STP Local $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $1,000

TOTAL STPL $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $1,000

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 Total(21-26)

GRAND TOTAL $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $1,000

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Group Project Listing as of February 3, 2020

LA11G5N- Group projects for directional and informational signage on local roads throughout the County. Projects are consistent with 40CFR part 93.126,127,128, exempt tables 2 & 3 categories. Directional and informarmational
signs, sign removals, and/or systems to improve or upgrade signage mechanisms, Non reportable TCMs, project split from LA11G5.

#21-00 LA LA11G5N Signage





   

                    
   

 

                      

                     
                  

                 
       

              

                   

               
       

                    
                     

     

             

  

          

2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

3/22/2022, 7:52 AM

Notes: 1) This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects.  Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for
funding.

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work.  For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual.

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans.

5) Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds.  These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds.  See the HB Program Guidelines for details.  Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds.

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts

Note id: 24

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 1

#21-21 LA LA000800 Highway Bridge Program

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html


   

 
 

                    
   

 

                     
                     

     

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

          

2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Agoura Hills 3704 BRIDGE NO. 53C0290, ROADSIDE DRIVE OVER MEDEA CREEK, 0.3 MI E KANAN RD.  Bridge rehabilitation.  Widen existing 2-lane bridge
to a 2-lane bridge with shoulders, shoulders and one sidewalk, no added lane capacity.  10/6/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.
9/7/2012:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 462,500 462,500 5435(017)

R/W 160,000 160,000
CON 2,920,400 2,920,400
Total 3,542,900 3,542,900

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,542,900 3,542,900

Local Match

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 3,542,900 3,542,900

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 462,500 462,500

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 462,500 462,500

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 160,000 160,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 160,000 160,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,920,400 2,920,400

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,920,400 2,920,400

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 2

#21-21 LA LA000800 Highway Bridge Program



   

 
 

                    
   

 

                       
           

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

          

2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Bell 4314 BRIDGE NO. 53C0159, GAGE AVE, OVER LOS ANGELES RIVER, 500 W/O LONG BEACH FWY. Rehabilitate bridge. Widen existing 4 lane
bridge to include standard lane width, shoulder and sidewalk. (No added capacity)

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 582,800 2,331,200 2,914,000 5272(016)

R/W 250,000 250,000
CON 16,318,000 16,318,000
Total 582,800 250,000 18,649,200 19,482,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 515,953 221,325 16,510,137 17,247,415

Local Match 66,847 28,675 2,139,063 2,234,585

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 582,800 250,000 18,649,200 19,482,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 515,953 2,063,811 2,579,764

Local Match 66,847 267,389 334,236

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 582,800 2,331,200 2,914,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 221,325 221,325

Local Match 28,675 28,675

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 250,000 250,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 14,446,325 14,446,325

Local Match 1,871,675 1,871,675

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 16,318,000 16,318,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 3

#21-21 LA LA000800 Highway Bridge Program



   

 
 

                    
   

 

                       
       

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

          

2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Bell 4315 BRIDGE NO. 53C0445, SLAUSON AVE, OVER LOS ANGELES RIVER, 3/4 MI E ATLANTIC BLVD.  Replace existing 4 lane bridge with 4 lane
bridge. No added capacity.  Scope is not clear.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total

PE 535,000 2,138,847 2,673,847
R/W 100,000 100,000

CON 14,973,546 14,973,546
Total 535,000 17,212,393 17,747,393

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 428,000 13,769,914 14,197,914

Local Match 107,000 3,442,479 3,549,479

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 535,000 17,212,393 17,747,393

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 428,000 1,711,078 2,139,078

Local Match 107,000 427,769 534,769

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 535,000 2,138,847 2,673,847

Project #:

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 80,000 80,000

Local Match 20,000 20,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 100,000 100,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 11,978,837 11,978,837

Local Match 2,994,709 2,994,709

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 14,973,546 14,973,546

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 4

#21-21 LA LA000800 Highway Bridge Program



   

 
 

                     
   

 

                  
     

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

          

2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Culver City 4549 BRIDGE NO. PM00167, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in Culver City.  See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP
website for backup list of projects.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 261,000 261,000 5240(037)

R/W
CON 1,461,600 1,461,600
Total 261,000 1,461,600 1,722,600

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 231,063 1,293,954 1,525,018

Local Match 29,937 167,646 197,582

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 261,000 1,461,600 1,722,600

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 231,063 231,063

Local Match 29,937 29,937

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 261,000 261,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,293,954 1,293,954

Local Match 167,646 167,646

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,461,600 1,461,600

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 5
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Downey 4096 BRIDGE NO. 53C0080, FLORENCE AVE OVER SAN GABRIEL RIVER, 0.2 MI W SAN GAB RIV FWY.  Project Studies Only. Project studies
to scope the HBP project correctly.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 100,000 200,000 300,000 5334(045)

R/W
CON
Total 100,000 200,000 300,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 88,530 177,060 265,590

Local Match 11,470 22,940 34,410

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 100,000 200,000 300,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 88,530 177,060 265,590

Local Match 11,470 22,940 34,410

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 100,000 200,000 300,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 6
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Downey 3951 BRIDGE NO. 53C0085, FLORENCE AVE OVER RIO HONDO, 1 MI W PARAMOUNT BLVD. Stand-alone Bridge Preventive Maintenance, no
added capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 330,000 330,000 5334(044)

R/W
CON 554,850 554,850
Total 330,000 554,850 884,850

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 292,149 491,209 783,358

Local Match 37,851 63,641 101,492

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 330,000 554,850 884,850

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 292,149 292,149

Local Match 37,851 37,851

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 330,000 330,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 491,209 491,209

Local Match 63,641 63,641

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 554,850 554,850

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 7
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Glendora BRIDGE NO. 53C0780, LONE HILL AVE OVER SAN DIMAS WASH, 0.1 MI N FOOTHILL FWY.  Stand alone Bridge Preventive maintenance;4026 Change!
seal bridge deck and repaint the bridge rails. No added capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 300,000 300,000 5204(018)

R/W 200,000 200,000
CON 1,204,000 1,204,000
Total 300,000 200,000 1,204,000 1,704,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 265,590 177,060 1,065,901 1,508,551

Local Match 34,410 22,940 138,099 195,449

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 300,000 200,000 1,204,000 1,704,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 265,590 265,590

Local Match 34,410 34,410

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 300,000 300,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 177,060 177,060

Local Match 22,940 22,940

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 200,000 200,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,065,901 1,065,901

Local Match 138,099 138,099

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,204,000 1,204,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 8
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Industry 4050 BRIDGE NO. 53C0289, AZUSA AVE OVER VALLEY BL/ARENTH AV/SPRR, 1 MI N POMONA FWY.  Bridge Painting

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 327,000 327,000 5342(004)

R/W
CON 9,826,530 9,826,530
Total 327,000 9,826,530 10,153,530

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 289,493 8,699,427 8,988,920

Local Match 37,507 1,127,103 1,164,610

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 327,000 9,826,530 10,153,530

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 289,493 289,493

Local Match 37,507 37,507

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 327,000 327,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 8,699,427 8,699,427

Local Match -0 1,127,103 1,127,103

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 9,826,530 9,826,530

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 9
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Industry 4261 BRIDGE NO. 53C1020, NELSON AVE OVER PUENTE CREEK, 0.5 MI S/O SUNSET AVE.  Bridge replacement .  Widen existing bridge to
current standards (no added capacity).

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 360,250 360,250 5342(006)

R/W 50,000 50,000
CON 2,017,400 2,017,400
Total 360,250 2,067,400 2,427,650

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 288,200 1,653,920 1,942,120

Local Match 72,050 413,480 485,530

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 360,250 2,067,400 2,427,650

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 288,200 288,200

Local Match 72,050 72,050

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 360,250 360,250

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 40,000 40,000

Local Match 10,000 10,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 50,000 50,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,613,920 1,613,920

Local Match 403,480 403,480

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,017,400 2,017,400

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 10
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Irwindale 3904 BRIDGE NO. 53C0072, ARROW HWY OVER SAN GABRIEL RIVER, 0.5 MI E SAN GAB RIV FWY.  Bridge Rehabilitation, widen to
accomodate standard lanes, shoulders and sidewalks.  No added capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 900,000 900,000 5345(006)

R/W 500,000 500,000
CON 4,897,760 4,897,760
Total 900,000 500,000 4,897,760 6,297,760

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 796,770 442,650 4,335,987 5,575,407

Local Match 103,230 57,350 561,773 722,353

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 900,000 500,000 4,897,760 6,297,760

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 796,770 796,770

Local Match 103,230 103,230

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 900,000 900,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 442,650 442,650

Local Match 57,350 57,350

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 500,000 500,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 4,335,987 4,335,987

Local Match 561,773 561,773

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 4,897,760 4,897,760

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 11
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Irwindale 3920 BRIDGE NO. 53C0375, FOOTHILL BLVD OVER SAN GABRIEL RIVER, 1/2 MI W IRWINDALE AVE.  Bridge Rehabilitation.  Widen bridge to
accommodate shoulders and sidewalks.  No added capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 2,000,000 2,000,000 5345(007)

R/W
CON 14,500,000 14,500,000
Total 2,000,000 14,500,000 16,500,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,770,600 12,836,850 14,607,450

Local Match 229,400 1,663,150 1,892,550

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 2,000,000 14,500,000 16,500,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,770,600 1,770,600

Local Match 229,400 229,400

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,000,000 2,000,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 12,836,850 12,836,850

Local Match 1,663,150 1,663,150

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 14,500,000 14,500,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 12
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Irwindale 4037 BRIDGE NO. PM00089, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in the City of Irwindale. See Caltrans Local Assistance
HBP website for backup list of projects.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 117,579 117,579 5345(009)

R/W
CON 356,300 356,300
Total 117,579 356,300 473,879

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 104,093 315,432 419,525

Local Match 13,486 40,868 54,354

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 117,579 356,300 473,879

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 104,093 104,093

Local Match 13,486 13,486

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 117,579 117,579

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 315,432 315,432

Local Match 40,868 40,868

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 356,300 356,300

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 13
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Long Beach 4402 BRIDGE NO. 53C0209, 2ND ST OVER MARINE STADIUM & APPIAN, 0.3 MI W/O PACFC CST HWY.  Bridge Rehabilitation. Rehabilitation,
replace concrete deck and barrier rail. (No added capacity)

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 250,000 600,000 930,900 1,780,900 5108(177)

5108(197)R/W
CON 8,573,040 8,573,040
Total 250,000 600,000 930,900 8,573,040 10,353,940

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 221,325 531,180 824,126 7,589,712 9,166,343

Local Match 28,675 68,820 106,774 983,328 1,187,597

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 250,000 600,000 930,900 8,573,040 10,353,940

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 221,325 531,180 824,126 1,576,631

Local Match 28,675 68,820 106,774 204,269

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 250,000 600,000 930,900 1,780,900

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 7,589,712 7,589,712

Local Match 983,328 983,328

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 8,573,040 8,573,040

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 14
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Long Beach 4477 BRIDGE NO. 53C0218, CLARK AVE, OVER LOS CERRITOS DRAIN CHAN, 100 S/O SPRING STREET.  Rehabilitate bridge.  Widen existing 6
lane bridge to 6 lane bridge with standard lanes and shoulders and sidewalks. (No added capacity).

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 205,000 205,000 5108(173)

R/W 50,000 50,000
CON 1,148,000 1,148,000
Total 205,000 50,000 1,148,000 1,403,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 164,000 40,000 918,400 1,122,400

Local Match 41,000 10,000 229,600 280,600

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 205,000 50,000 1,148,000 1,403,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 164,000 164,000

Local Match 41,000 41,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 205,000 205,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 40,000 40,000

Local Match 10,000 10,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 50,000 50,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 918,400 918,400

Local Match 229,600 229,600

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,148,000 1,148,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 15
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Long Beach 4452 BRIDGE NO. PM00152,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in the City of Long Beach.  See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 43,100 43,100 5108(171)

R/W
CON 129,300 129,300
Total 43,100 129,300 172,400

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 34,480 103,440 137,920

Local Match 8,620 25,860 34,480

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 43,100 129,300 172,400

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 34,480 34,480

Local Match 8,620 8,620

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 43,100 43,100

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 103,440 103,440

Local Match 25,860 25,860

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 129,300 129,300

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 16
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles 1400 BRIDGE NO. 53C0011, SOTO STREET, OVER VALLEY BLVD/SPTCO, 0.6 MI NORTH OF I-10.  Rehabilitate 4-lane bridge & widen to include
shoulders, add sidewalk, and upgrade bridge railings.  No added lane capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,573,900 1,573,900 5006(193)

R/W 2,888,000 2,888,000
CON 14,932,080 826,670 15,758,750
Total 19,393,980 826,670 20,220,650

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,569,520 4,000,000 4,000,000 5,951,222 17,520,741

Local Match 2,605,090 94,819 2,699,909

LSSRP Bond
Local AC 13,219,370 -3,268,149 -4,000,000 -5,951,222

Total 19,393,980 826,670 20,220,650

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,259,120 1,259,120

Local Match 314,780 314,780

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,573,900 1,573,900

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,310,400 2,310,400

Local Match 577,600 577,600

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,888,000 2,888,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 4,000,000 4,000,000 5,951,222 13,951,221

Local Match 1,712,710 94,819 1,807,529

LSSRP Bond

Local AC 13,219,370 -3,268,149 -4,000,000 -5,951,222

Total 14,932,080 826,670 15,758,750

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 17
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles 1455 BRIDGE NO. 53C1930, STATE STREET, OVER METROLINK & BUSWAY, BTW MCALLISTER/POMEROY AV.  Rehabilitate 4-lane bridge &
widen to include shoulders, sidewalk, upgrade bridge railings.  No added lane capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 2,218,160 2,218,160 5006(284)

R/W 3,000,000 800,000 3,800,000
CON 11,996,976 11,996,976
Total 5,218,160 800,000 11,996,976 18,015,136

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 4,430,428 708,240 10,620,923 15,759,591

Local Match 787,732 91,760 1,376,053 2,255,545

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 5,218,160 800,000 11,996,976 18,015,136

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,774,528 1,774,528

Local Match 443,632 443,632

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,218,160 2,218,160

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,655,900 708,240 3,364,140

Local Match 344,100 91,760 435,860

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 3,000,000 800,000 3,800,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 10,620,923 10,620,923

Local Match 1,376,053 1,376,053

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 11,996,976 11,996,976

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 18
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles 4270 BRIDGE NO. PM00123, Bridge Preventive Maintenance  Program (BPMP), various bridges in the City of Los
Angeles. See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site for backup list of bridges

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 200,000 1,120,245 1,320,245 5006(838)

R/W
CON 3,960,737 3,960,737
Total 200,000 5,080,982 5,280,982

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 177,060 4,498,193 4,675,253

Local Match 22,940 582,789 605,729

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 200,000 5,080,982 5,280,982

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 177,060 991,753 1,168,813

Local Match 22,940 128,492 151,432

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 200,000 1,120,245 1,320,245

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,506,440 3,506,440

Local Match 454,297 454,297

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 3,960,737 3,960,737

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 19
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 2442 BRIDGE NO. 53C0084, SLAUSON AVE, OVER SAN GABRIEL R BOH(AT&SF), 1 MI E ROSECRANS BLVD.  LSSRP Seismic Retrofit

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 5953(634)

R/W
CON 1,806,000 1,806,000
Total 1,806,000 1,806,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,598,852 1,598,852

Local Match 207,148 -207,148

LSSRP Bond 207,148 207,148
Local AC 1,598,852 -1,598,852

Total 1,806,000 1,806,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,598,852 1,598,852

Local Match 207,148 -207,148

LSSRP Bond 207,148 207,148

Local AC 1,598,852 -1,598,852

Total 1,806,000 1,806,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 20

#21-21 LA LA000800 Highway Bridge Program
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 489 BRIDGE NO. 53C0488, SOLEDAD CYN RD, OVER SANTA CLARA RIV BR, 0.3 MI E AGUA DULCE CY RD.  Replace 2 lane bridge with 2
lane bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,462,500 1,462,500 5953(045)

5953(602)R/W
CON 10,283,000 10,283,000
Total 1,462,500 10,283,000 11,745,500

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,294,751 9,103,540 10,398,291

Local Match 167,749 1,179,460 1,347,209

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,462,500 10,283,000 11,745,500

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,294,751 1,294,751

Local Match 167,749 167,749

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,462,500 1,462,500

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 9,103,540 9,103,540

Local Match 1,179,460 1,179,460

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 10,283,000 10,283,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 21
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3238 BRIDGE NO. 53C0517, SAN FRCSQUTO CA RD, OVER SAN FRANCISQUITO CYN CRK, 9.7 MI N BOUQUET CYN RD.  Replace 2 lane
bridge with 2 lane bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,461,159 1,132,841 2,594,000 5953(507)

R/W
CON 9,800,000 9,800,000
Total 1,461,159 1,132,841 9,800,000 12,394,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,293,564 1,002,904 8,675,940 10,972,408

Local Match 167,595 129,937 1,124,060 1,421,592

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,461,159 1,132,841 9,800,000 12,394,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,293,564 1,002,904 2,296,468

Local Match 167,595 129,937 297,532

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,461,159 1,132,841 2,594,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 8,675,940 8,675,940

Local Match 1,124,060 1,124,060

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 9,800,000 9,800,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 22
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3333 BRIDGE NO. 53C0518, SAN FRCSQUTO CA RD, OVER SAN FRANCISQUITO CYN CRK, 1/2MI S OF WAT&POWER PNS.  Replace 2 lane
FO bridge with new 2 lane bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 701,000 591,000 1,292,000 5953(579)

R/W
CON 2,972,200 2,972,200
Total 701,000 591,000 2,972,200 4,264,200

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 620,595 523,212 2,631,289 3,775,096

Local Match 80,405 67,788 340,911 489,104

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 701,000 591,000 2,972,200 4,264,200

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 620,595 523,212 1,143,808

Local Match 80,405 67,788 148,192

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 701,000 591,000 1,292,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,631,289 2,631,289

Local Match 340,911 340,911

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,972,200 2,972,200

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 23
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3271 BRIDGE NO. 53C0519, SAN FRCSQUTO CA RD, OVER SAN FRANCISQUITO CYN CRK, 1MI S OF WAT&POW PENSTKS.  Replace FO 2
lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 692,000 591,000 1,283,000 5953(583)

R/W
CON 3,591,000 3,591,000
Total 692,000 591,000 3,591,000 4,874,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 612,628 523,212 3,179,112 4,314,952

Local Match 79,372 67,788 411,888 559,048

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 692,000 591,000 3,591,000 4,874,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 612,628 523,212 1,135,840

Local Match 79,372 67,788 147,160

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 692,000 591,000 1,283,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,179,112 3,179,112

Local Match 411,888 411,888

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 3,591,000 3,591,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 24
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3418 BRIDGE NO. 53C0555, SOLEDAD CANYON RD, OVER SP/UP RR, 1/8 MI E AGUA DULCE CYN R.  Replace existing 2 lane bridge with new
2 lane bridge.  MTA is funding additional bridge length if spanning more than one track.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 430,000 430,000 5953(635)

R/W
CON 2,800,000 2,800,000
Total 430,000 2,800,000 3,230,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 380,679 2,478,840 2,859,519

Local Match 49,321 321,160 370,481

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 430,000 2,800,000 3,230,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 380,679 380,679

Local Match 49,321 49,321

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 430,000 430,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,478,840 2,478,840

Local Match 321,160 321,160

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,800,000 2,800,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 25
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3421 BRIDGE NO. 53C0617LR, PECK RD, OVER SAN GABRIEL RIV, 1300'S POMONA FWY.  Rehabilitate and Widen bridge, no added lanes

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,225,000 1,225,000 5953(590)

R/W
CON 7,700,000 7,700,000
Total 1,225,000 7,700,000 8,925,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,084,493 6,816,810 7,901,303

Local Match 140,508 883,190 1,023,698

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,225,000 7,700,000 8,925,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,084,493 1,084,493

Local Match 140,508 140,508

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,225,000 1,225,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 6,816,810 6,816,810

Local Match 883,190 883,190

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 7,700,000 7,700,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 26
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3332 BRIDGE NO. 53C0620, MALIBU CYN RD, OVER MALIBU CREEK, 4 MI S VENTURA FWY.  Replace 2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,010,000 915,000 1,925,000 5953(586)

R/W
CON 10,780,000 10,780,000
Total 1,010,000 915,000 10,780,000 12,705,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 894,153 810,050 9,543,534 11,247,737

Local Match 115,847 104,951 1,236,466 1,457,264

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,010,000 915,000 10,780,000 12,705,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 894,153 810,050 1,704,203

Local Match 115,847 104,951 220,798

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,010,000 915,000 1,925,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 9,543,534 9,543,534

Local Match 1,236,466 1,236,466

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 10,780,000 10,780,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 27
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3580 BRIDGE NO. 53C0907, WILMINGTON AVE OVER COMPTON CREEK, 1/2 MI S ROSECRANS AVE.  Replace 4 lane bridge with a 4 lane
bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,608,200 1,608,200 5953(615)

R/W
CON 9,005,950 9,005,950
Total 1,608,200 9,005,950 10,614,150

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,423,739 7,972,968 9,396,707

Local Match 184,461 1,032,982 1,217,443

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,608,200 9,005,950 10,614,150

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,423,739 1,423,739

Local Match 184,461 184,461

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,608,200 1,608,200

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 7,972,968 7,972,968

Local Match 1,032,982 1,032,982

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 9,005,950 9,005,950

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 28
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3581 BRIDGE NO. 53C0925, COMPTON BLVD OVER COMPTON CREEK, 0.2 MI E OF WILMINGTON AV.  Replace 5 lane bridge with a 5 lane
bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,161,852 1,161,852 5953(621)

R/W
CON 6,506,373 6,506,373
Total 1,161,852 6,506,373 7,668,225

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,028,588 5,760,092 6,788,680

Local Match 133,264 746,281 879,545

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,161,852 6,506,373 7,668,225

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,028,588 1,028,588

Local Match 133,264 133,264

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,161,852 1,161,852

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 5,760,092 5,760,092

Local Match 746,281 746,281

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 6,506,373 6,506,373

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 29
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3574 BRIDGE NO. 53C0967, LTTLE TUJUNGA CYN OVER BUCK CANYON, 6 MI N OF FOOTHILL BLVD.  Replace existing 2 lane bridge with 2
lane bridge.  8/13/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  4/26/2018:  Toll credits for CON deleted.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 390,400 679,600 1,070,000 5953(623)

R/W
CON 2,506,000 2,506,000
Total 390,400 679,600 2,506,000 3,576,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 390,400 679,600 2,218,562 3,288,562

Local Match 287,438 287,438

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 390,400 679,600 2,506,000 3,576,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 390,400 679,600 1,070,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 390,400 679,600 1,070,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,218,562 2,218,562

Local Match 287,438 287,438

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 2,506,000 2,506,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 30
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3331 BRIDGE NO. 53C0969, LTTLE TUJUNGA CYN ROAD, OVER PACOIMA CREEK, 9 MI N OF FOOTHILL BLVD.  Replace 2 lane bridge with
new 2 lane bridge.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 620,068 620,068 5953(576)

R/W
CON 3,430,000 3,430,000
Total 620,068 3,430,000 4,050,068

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 548,946 3,036,579 3,585,525

Local Match 71,122 393,421 464,543

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 620,068 3,430,000 4,050,068

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 548,946 548,946

Local Match 71,122 71,122

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 620,068 620,068

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,036,579 3,036,579

Local Match 393,421 393,421

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 3,430,000 3,430,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 31
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3417 BRIDGE NO. 53C0970, CIRCLE TRAIL, OVER TOPANGA CANYON CREEK, 25' W/O TOPANGA CYN BLVD.  Replace existing 2 lane bridge
with new 2 lane bridge  4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & Con.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 239,000 239,000 5953(636)

R/W
CON 1,687,000 1,687,000
Total 239,000 1,687,000 1,926,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 239,000 1,687,000 1,926,000

Local Match

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 239,000 1,687,000 1,926,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 239,000 239,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 239,000 239,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,687,000 1,687,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,687,000 1,687,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 32
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 1104 BRIDGE NO. 53C0973, DEL MAR AVE, OVER ALHAMBRA WASH, 0.1 MI S VALLEY BLVD.  Rehabilitate & widen bridge (no added lanes),
upgrade bridge railings.  (Local STPL Toll Credits added to project under Admin. Mod. #15-20.)

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,242,500 1,242,500 5217(001)

R/W
CON 6,089,140 1,524,030 7,613,170
Total 7,331,640 1,524,030 8,855,670

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 6,384,716 1,349,224 7,733,939

Local Match 946,924 174,806 1,121,731

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 7,331,640 1,524,030 8,855,670

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 994,000 994,000

Local Match 248,500 248,500

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,242,500 1,242,500

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 5,390,716 1,349,224 6,739,939

Local Match 698,424 174,806 873,231

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 6,089,140 1,524,030 7,613,170

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 33
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 2668 BRIDGE NO. 53C1403, THE OLD RD, OVER CASTAIC CREEK, 0.8 MI N STATE HWY 126. LSSRP Seismic Retrofit.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,276,525 1,276,525 5953(062)

5953(650)R/W
CON 2,520,000 2,520,000
Total 1,276,525 2,520,000 3,796,525

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,130,108 2,230,956 3,361,064

Local Match 146,417 146,417

LSSRP Bond 289,044 289,044
Local AC

Total 1,276,525 2,520,000 3,796,525

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,130,108 1,130,108

Local Match 146,417 146,417

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,276,525 1,276,525

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,230,956 2,230,956

Local Match
LSSRP Bond 289,044 289,044

Local AC

Total 2,520,000 2,520,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 3/22/2022, 7:52 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 34
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3154 Federally mandated Inspection Program. Los Angeles County inspection of local agency owned bridges withing LA County (except LA City
bridges). State pays match.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 13,976,812

CON

Total

13,976,812 2,953,359 3,349,429 3,349,429 23,629,029
2,953,359 3,349,429 3,349,429 23,629,029

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,603,140

13,976,812

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,614,609 2,965,249 2,965,249 20,918,779

338,750 384,180 384,180 2,710,250

2,953,359 3,349,429 3,349,429 23,629,029

12,373,672

Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond

Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond

5953(508)
5953(551)
5953(633)
5953(657)
5953(675)
5953(716)
5953(761)
5953(777)
5953(788)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

0

LSSRP Bond

Total

0

0

Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,603,140

13,976,812

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,614,609 2,965,249 2,965,249 20,918,779

338,750 384,180 384,180 2,710,250

2,953,359 3,349,429 3,349,429 23,629,029

12,373,672

Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Los Angeles County 3471 PM00043, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations within the County of Los Angeles.  See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP
website for backup list of bridges.  Other Federal funds must be programmed in SCAG FTIP.

Phase Summary:

PE
R/W

CON

Total

Fund Source Summary:
Fed $

Local Match

LSSRP Bond

Local AC
Total

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total

Prior

10,169,577

21,879,787
32,049,364

Prior

19,213,310

3,676,062

9,159,992
32,049,364

Prior

9,003,127

1,166,450

10,169,577

Prior

10,210,183

2,509,612

9,159,992

21,879,787

20/21

2,865,540
2,865,540

20/21

328,677

2,536,863
2,865,540

20/21

20/21

328,677

2,536,863

2,865,540

21/22

21/22

21/22

21/22

22/23

22/23

22/23

22/23

23/24

23/24

23/24

23/24

24/25

24/25

24/25

24/25

25/26

43,498
43,498

25/26

9,198,501

4,989

-9,159,992
43,498

25/26

25/26

9,198,501

4,989

-9,159,992

43,498

Beyond

34,563,865
34,563,865

Beyond

33,136,252

3,964,475

-2,536,863
34,563,865

Beyond

Beyond

33,136,252

3,964,475

-2,536,863

34,563,865

Total Project #:
5953(652)10,169,577
5953(666)
5953(673)

59,352,690
5953(674)

69,522,267 5953(678)
5953(679)Total
5953(680)61,548,063
5953(688)

7,974,204
5953(707)
5953(708)
5953(722)

69,522,267

Total
9,003,127

1,166,450

10,169,577

Total
52,544,936

6,807,754

59,352,690
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Paramount 4313 BRIDGE NO. 53C0190L, ROSECRANS AVE EAST, OVER LOS ANGELES RIVER, 0.1 MI E LONG BEACH FWY.  Bridge Rehabilitation. Widen
existing 3 lane bridge to include shoulders and sidewalk. Also increase approach roadway width.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 309,000 927,000 1,236,000 5336(018)

R/W 100,000 100,000
CON 11,539,000 11,539,000
Total 309,000 100,000 927,000 11,539,000 12,875,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 273,558 88,530 820,673 10,215,477 11,398,238

Local Match 35,442 11,470 106,327 1,323,523 1,476,763

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 309,000 100,000 927,000 11,539,000 12,875,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 273,558 820,673 1,094,231

Local Match 35,442 106,327 141,769

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 309,000 927,000 1,236,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 88,530 88,530

Local Match 11,470 11,470

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 100,000 100,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 10,215,477 10,215,477

Local Match 1,323,523 1,323,523

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 11,539,000 11,539,000
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Paramount 4312 BRIDGE NO. 53C0190R, ROSECRANS AVE EAST, OVER LOS ANGELES RIVER, 0.1 MI E LONG BEACH FWY.  Bridge Rehabilitation. Widen
existing 3 lane bridge to include standard lane width, shoulders and sidewalk (No added capacity). Scope is not clear.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 264,000 792,000 1,056,000 5336(019)

R/W 100,000 100,000
CON 9,860,000 9,860,000
Total 264,000 100,000 792,000 9,860,000 11,016,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 233,719 88,530 701,158 8,729,058 9,752,465

Local Match 30,281 11,470 90,842 1,130,942 1,263,535

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 264,000 100,000 792,000 9,860,000 11,016,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 233,719 701,158 934,877

Local Match 30,281 90,842 121,123

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 264,000 792,000 1,056,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 88,530 88,530

Local Match 11,470 11,470

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 100,000 100,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 8,729,058 8,729,058

Local Match 1,130,942 1,130,942

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 9,860,000 9,860,000
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Pasadena 4049 BRIDGE NO. 53C1041, HOLLY STREET OVER ARROYO BL & ARROYO SECO, 0.2 MI W VENTURA FWY.  Bridge rehabilitation and
potential voluntary seismic retrofit for historic bridge. (No added capacity)  2/12/2013:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  5/13/2021:  Toll
credits used for R/W.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 525,000 375,000 375,000 1,275,000 5064(078)

R/W 300,000 300,000
CON 8,050,000 8,050,000
Total 525,000 375,000 675,000 8,050,000 9,625,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 525,000 375,000 675,000 8,050,000 9,625,000

Local Match

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 525,000 375,000 675,000 8,050,000 9,625,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 525,000 375,000 375,000 1,275,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 525,000 375,000 375,000 1,275,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 300,000 300,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 300,000 300,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 8,050,000 8,050,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 8,050,000 8,050,000
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Santa Clarita 792 BRIDGE NO. 53C1777 R&L, SIERRA HWY, OVER SANTA CLARA RIVER, 0.3 MI S SOLEDAD CYN RD.  Replace L (SB) bridge, Rehabilitate
R (NB) bridge.  Not adding lanes.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,239,849 1,239,849 5450(008)

R/W 222,000 222,000
CON 10,882,653 10,882,653
Total 1,461,849 10,882,653 12,344,502

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,188,450 9,634,413 10,822,863

Local Match 273,399 1,248,240 1,521,639

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,461,849 10,882,653 12,344,502

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 991,913 991,913

Local Match 247,936 247,936

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,239,849 1,239,849

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 196,537 196,537

Local Match 25,463 25,463

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 222,000 222,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 9,634,413 9,634,413

Local Match 1,248,240 1,248,240

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 10,882,653 10,882,653
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Santa Clarita 4335 BRIDGE NO. PM00140,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in the City of Santa Clarita.  See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 50,000 50,000 5450(095)

R/W
CON 0 387,480 387,480
Total 50,000 387,480 437,480

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 44,265 343,036 387,301

Local Match 5,735 44,444 50,179

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 50,000 387,480 437,480

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 44,265 44,265

Local Match 5,735 5,735

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 50,000 50,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 0 343,036 343,036

Local Match 0 44,444 44,444

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 0 387,480 387,480
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Santa Monica 3811 BRIDGE NO. 53C1900, COLORADO AVE OVER APPIAN WAY/PROMENDAE, 0.6 MI W/O LINCOLN BLVD.  Replace existing  2 lane bridge
with new 2 lane bridge.  3/14/2011:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  10/25/2016:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 1,250,000 375,000 1,850,000 3,475,000 5107(033)

R/W 750,000 750,000
CON 23,000,000 23,000,000
Total 1,250,000 375,000 750,000 1,850,000 23,000,000 27,225,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,250,000 375,000 750,000 1,850,000 23,000,000 27,225,000

Local Match

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,250,000 375,000 750,000 1,850,000 23,000,000 27,225,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,250,000 375,000 1,850,000 3,475,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,250,000 375,000 1,850,000 3,475,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 750,000 750,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 750,000 750,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 23,000,000 23,000,000

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 23,000,000 23,000,000
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Torrance 4164 BRIDGE NO. 53C0852, PRAIRIE AVE OVER BNSF, 0.5 MI S OF 190TH ST.  Bridge Rehabilitation.  Deck rehabilitation, seismic retrofit and
lane widening (no added capacity).

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 451,000 451,000 5249(026)

R/W
CON 3,160,000 3,160,000
Total 451,000 3,160,000 3,611,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 399,270 2,797,548 3,196,818

Local Match 51,730 362,452 414,182

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 451,000 3,160,000 3,611,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 399,270 399,270

Local Match 51,730 51,730

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 451,000 451,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,797,548 2,797,548

Local Match 362,452 362,452

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 3,160,000 3,160,000
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Torrance 4144 BRIDGE NO. 53C1656, PRAIRIE AVE OVER MOBIL OIL CO ACCESS RD, 0.2 MI S/O 190TH ST.  Bridge Project Study Only.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 50,000 50,000 5249(025)

R/W
CON
Total 50,000 50,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 44,265 44,265

Local Match 5,735 5,735

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 50,000 50,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 44,265 44,265

Local Match 5,735 5,735

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 50,000 50,000

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $

Local Match
LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

Vernon 926 BRIDGE NO. 53C0868, 26TH ST, OVER LOS ANGELES RIVER, 0.2 MI W SOTO ST.  Rehabilitation (HBRR) No added lane capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total

PE 1,200,000 1,200,000
R/W 300,000 300,000

CON 7,000,000 7,000,000
Total 1,200,000 7,300,000 8,500,000

Fund Source Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 960,000 5,840,000 6,800,000

Local Match 240,000 1,460,000 1,700,000

LSSRP Bond
Local AC

Total 1,200,000 7,300,000 8,500,000

PE Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 960,000 960,000

Local Match 240,000 240,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 1,200,000 1,200,000

Project #:

R/W Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 240,000 240,000

Local Match 60,000 60,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 300,000 300,000

CON Summary: Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total
Fed $ 5,600,000 5,600,000

Local Match 1,400,000 1,400,000

LSSRP Bond

Local AC

Total 7,000,000 7,000,000
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2020/21-2025/26 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 07 County: Los Angeles

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

MPO Summary: Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Auth.

Number of Projects: 44
Totals:

Prior 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 Beyond Total

Fed $ 69,167,342 7,895,788 5,526,283 9,259,508 5,026,015 19,399,611 9,238,501 244,340,794 369,853,842

Local Match 11,973,084 831,067 197,746 635,772 692,335 2,185,689 14,989 29,067,570 45,598,252

LSSRP Bond 496,192 496,192

Local AC 22,379,362 -731,286 -4,000,000 -4,352,370 -9,159,992 -4,135,714

Total for all Phases 103,519,788 7,995,569 1,724,030 5,542,909 5,718,350 21,585,300 93,498 269,768,842 415,948,286
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